
SOUTHERN INDIANA (15-9, 13-4 GLVC) -vs- SAINT JOSEPH'S (12-9, 9-8 GLVC)
02/06/99 at RICHARD S. SCHARF ALUMNI FIELDHOUSE

 
 

 
 
SOUTHERN INDIANA 87

SAINT JOSEPH'S 76

Date: 02/06/99
Time: 1 p.m.
Attendance: 500
Site: RICHARD S. SCHARF ALUMNI FIELDHOUSE
Referees: T. Daley, M. Gines, D. Ramsey

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SOUTHERN INDIANA 54 33 87
SAINT JOSEPH'S 38 38 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 NATALIE GLASER * 36 7-17 0-1 4-6 4-3 7 3 4 5 0 1 18
14 ADRIENNE SEITZ * 36 5-10 0-1 5-5 0-6 6 3 6 4 1 3 15
12 CASEY HUGHES * 21 4-7 2-4 4-4 0-3 3 2 2 2 1 0 14
22 MINDY GINGERICH * 31 2-7 0-3 5-6 2-2 4 2 3 1 1 5 9
42 STOSHA DESHASIER * 22 2-9 0-0 2-6 3-6 9 4 0 5 0 3 6
20 JENNIFER DONNER 25 6-11 4-5 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 1 16
11 ELIZABETH PREWETT 17 3-4 0-0 1-1 3-6 9 3 2 0 0 0 7
21 KARRIE HOCHGESANG 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 3-0 3 2 2 1 0 1 2
51 CATHY TEPOOL 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
10 REBECCA TICHENOR 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 GRETCHEN MILES 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-68 6-15 23-30 18-30 48 20 19 19 5 14 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-68   42.6 % 6-15   40.0 % 23-30   76.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 ANGIE HUPFER * 37 10-22 0-1 13-14 2-7 9 3 1 1 0 2 33
25 TAMARA BUMPERS * 34 10-17 2-3 7-13 4-6 10 3 5 6 1 6 29
21 DAWN HARVEY * 27 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 10 4 0 0 6
10 KORI RENTAS * 29 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 0 4
50 JILL MASTERS * 23 0-5 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 2 1 1 1 0
33 TERI FORSYTH 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 2 0 0 2
15 LAURA MULLIKIN 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 MANDY WITHERBY 12 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 0
11 MONICA CLARIDGE 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 ANA GALLEGOS 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-65 4-12 20-27 14-26 40 22 22 19 2 11 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-65   40.0 % 4-12   33.3 % 20-27   74.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
SOUTHERN INDIANA 54

SAINT JOSEPH'S 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 NATALIE GLASER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 ADRIENNE SEITZ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 CASEY HUGHES 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 MINDY GINGERICH 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 STOSHA DESHASIER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 JENNIFER DONNER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 ELIZABETH PREWETT 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 KARRIE HOCHGESANG 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 CATHY TEPOOL 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 REBECCA TICHENOR 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 GRETCHEN MILES 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 ANGIE HUPFER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 TAMARA BUMPERS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 DAWN HARVEY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 KORI RENTAS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 JILL MASTERS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 TERI FORSYTH 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 LAURA MULLIKIN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 MANDY WITHERBY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 MONICA CLARIDGE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 ANA GALLEGOS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
SOUTHERN INDIANA 33

SAINT JOSEPH'S 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 NATALIE GLASER 36 7-17 0-1 4-6 4-3 7 3 4 5 0 1 18
14 ADRIENNE SEITZ 36 5-10 0-1 5-5 0-6 6 3 6 4 1 3 15
12 CASEY HUGHES 21 4-7 2-4 4-4 0-3 3 2 2 2 1 0 14
22 MINDY GINGERICH 31 2-7 0-3 5-6 2-2 4 2 3 1 1 5 9
42 STOSHA DESHASIER 22 2-9 0-0 2-6 3-6 9 4 0 5 0 3 6
20 JENNIFER DONNER 25 6-11 4-5 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 1 16
11 ELIZABETH PREWETT 17 3-4 0-0 1-1 3-6 9 3 2 0 0 0 7
21 KARRIE HOCHGESANG 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 3-0 3 2 2 1 0 1 2
51 CATHY TEPOOL 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
10 REBECCA TICHENOR 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 GRETCHEN MILES 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 29-68 6-15 23-30 18-30 48 20 19 19 5 14 87
42.6 % 40.0 % 76.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 ANGIE HUPFER 37 10-22 0-1 13-14 2-7 9 3 1 1 0 2 33
25 TAMARA BUMPERS 34 10-17 2-3 7-13 4-6 10 3 5 6 1 6 29
21 DAWN HARVEY 27 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 10 4 0 0 6
10 KORI RENTAS 29 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 0 4
50 JILL MASTERS 23 0-5 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 2 1 1 1 0
33 TERI FORSYTH 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 2 0 0 2
15 LAURA MULLIKIN 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 MANDY WITHERBY 12 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 0
11 MONICA CLARIDGE 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 ANA GALLEGOS 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-65 4-12 20-27 14-26 40 22 22 19 2 11 76
40.0 % 33.3 % 74.1 %


